finish

1

2

3
T4
T4
T4
T7
T7
T9
T9
11
12
T13
T13
T15
T15
T15
18
T19
T19

nnnnnnnnnn

Catalina Course
Dates: May 01 - May 03

finish top 20 schools scores
1 San Diego State 280 280 275
2 UNLV 273 276 287
3 Nevada 280 277 285
4 New Mexico 282 286 275
5 Colorado State 287 287 291
6 Boise State 295 286 291
7 San Jose State 293 289 292
8 Wyoming 295 288 298
9 Utah State 295 298 291
10 Air Force 296 291 299
11 Fresno State 293 301 295
top 20 players school
Kurt Kitayama UNLV 65
Xander Schauffele  San Diego State 67
Nick Fuller Nevada 70
Corey Eddings Nevada 66
Carl Jonson UNLV 68
Ryann Ree San Diego State 71
Grant Booth Nevada 67
Nahum Mendoza lll  San Diego State 67
Cody Blick San Jose State 73
Sean Romero New Mexico 68
Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico 71
Dominic Kieffer Colorado State 72
Shintaro Ban UNLV 70
John Oda UNLV 70
Gavin Green New Mexico 73
Sam Saunders New Mexico 70
Ty Travis Boise State 72
Andrej Bevins New Mexico 73
Kamrin Allen Wyoming 72
Landon Polterock San Jose State 71

835
836
842
843
865
872
874
881
884
886
889

-17
-16
-10

-9
+13
+20
+22
+29
+32
+34
+37

scores

65
70
67
69
72
70
70
69
71
71
69
73
70
69
74
77
70
72
73
74

72 202
67 204
69 206
73 208
68 208
67 208
72 209
73 209
66 210
71 210
71 211
67 212
73 213
74 213
67 214
67 214
72 214
70 215
71 216
71 216

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

1
T4
T4

T12
T9

2
T4
3

T16
T7
T9

T20
T9
T7

T28

T28

T14

T20

T20

T20

T12

T16

T14

T20

T16

T36

T28

T28

T28

T36

T25

T16

T25

T41

T28

T41

T28

T28

T36

T41

T41

T49

T53

T49

T46

Finish

1

2

3
T4
T4
T4
T7
T7
T9
T9
11
12
T13
T13
T15
T15
T15
18
T19
T19
T19
T22
T22
T24
T24
T24
T24
28
29
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30
T36
T36
T36
T36
T40
T40
T42
T42
T44

T44

Player

Kurt Kitayama
Xander Schauffele
Nick Fuller
Ryann Ree

Carl Jonson
Corey Eddings
Grant Booth
Nahum Mendoza I
Cody Blick

Sean Romero
Gustavo Morantes
Dominic Kieffer
Shintaro Ban
John Oda

Sam Saunders
Gavin Green

Ty Travis

Andrej Bevins
Kamrin Allen
Landon Polterock
Glenn Workman
Harold Calubid
Max Oelfke
Shane Allor
Patrick Winther
Riccardo Michelini
PJ Samiere
Seokwon Jeon
Sutton Farmer
Zach Waxler
Todd Millard
Sunwoo Choi
Jimmy Makloski
Kyle Mitsunaga
Logan France
Grahm Schmaltz
Michael Pugh
Matthew Ashley
Jooho Lee

Ryan Wallen

AJ Mclnerney
Justin Avery
Nicholas Smits
Eli Rogers

Keenan Nelson

Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: May 01 - May 03

Team

UNLV

San Diego State
Nevada

San Diego State
UNLV

Nevada

Nevada

San Diego State
San Jose State
New Mexico
New Mexico
Colorado State
UNLV

UNLV

New Mexico
New Mexico
Boise State
New Mexico
Wyoming

San Jose State
Wyoming
Fresno State
Colorado State
Boise State
Colorado State
San Diego State
San Diego State
Utah State

Air Force

Utah State

Air Force

Air Force
Colorado State
Boise State
Boise State
Utah State
Fresno State
San Jose State
Nevada
Wyoming

UNLV

Fresno State
Nevada

Utah State

Fresno State

65
67
70
71
68
66
67
67
73
68
71
72
70
70
70
73
72
73
72
71
72
72
73
73
72
75
76
71
72
76
75
74
70
74
76
76
71
74
77
75
72
76
79
73

75

65
70
67
70
72
69
70
69
71
71
69
73
70
69
77
74
70
72
73
74
69
72
69
72
72
73
71
76
75
72
71
70
76
75
71
73
76
73
71
74
77
77
75
80

76

Scores

72
67
69
67
68
73
72
73
66
71
71
67
73
74
67
67
72
70
71
71
75
73
75
73
74
70
71
72
73
73
75
77
75
72
74
73
75
75
74
74
74
72
71
73

75

202
204
206
208
208
208
209
209
210
210
211
212
213
213
214
214
214
215
216
216
216
217
217
218
218
218
218
219
220
221
221
221
221
221
221
222
222
222
222
223
223
225
225
226

226
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+12
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+13
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Start

T25
T36

48
T36
T53
T53
T49
T49

45
T46

Finish
T44
T44
T48
T48

50
T51
T51

53

54

55

Player

Scott Munger
Blake Cannon
McCoy Willey
Drew McCullough
Michael Fan

Neil Bautista
David Elliott
Aaron Lickteig
Blake Edwards
Taylor Bromley

Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: May 01 - May 03

Team

San Jose State
Colorado State
Utah State
Wyoming

Air Force
Fresno State
Boise State
Wyoming

Air Force

San Jose State

75
75
75
76
76
75
80
76
75
75

71
73
77
72
78
79
73
77
75
76

Scores

80
78
75
79
74
76
77
78
83
85

226
226
227
227
228
230
230
231
233
236
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Mountain West Championship

Team/Player (seed)

OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: May 01 - May 03

Total

1 San Diego State 280 280 275 835
2 Xander Schauffele (1) 67 70 67 204
T4 Ryann Ree (2) 71 70 67 208
T7 Nahum Mendoza Il (4) 67 69 73 209
T24 Riccardo Michelini (3) 75 73 70 218
T24 PJ Samiere (5) 76 71 71 218
2 UNLV 273 276 287 836
1 Kurt Kitayama (1) 65 65 72 202
T4 Carl Jonson (3) 68 72 68 208
T13 John Oda (2) 70 69 74 213
T13 Shintaro Ban (4) 70 70 73 213
T40 AJ Mclnerney (5) 72 77 74 223
3 Nevada 280 277 285 842
3 Nick Fuller (5) 70 67 69 206
T4 Corey Eddings (4) 66 69 73 208
T7 Grant Booth (1) 67 70 72 209
T36 Jooho Lee (3) 77 71 74 222
T42 Nicholas Smits (2) 79 75 71 225
4 New Mexico 282 286 275 843
T9 Sean Romero (5) 68 71 71 210
11 Gustavo Morantes (3) 71 69 71 21
T15 Gavin Green (1) 73 74 67 214
T15 Sam Saunders (2) 70 77 67 214
18 Andrej Bevins (4) 73 72 70 215
5 Colorado State 287 287 291 865
12 Dominic Kieffer (1) 72 73 67 212
T22 Max Oelfke (5) 73 69 75 217
T24 Patrick Winther (2) 72 72 74 218
T30 Jimmy Makloski (4) 70 76 75 221
T44 Blake Cannon (3) 75 73 78 226
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Team/Player (seed)

Total

6 Boise State 295 286 291 872
T15 Ty Travis (3) 72 70 72 214
T24 Shane Allor (4) 73 72 73 218
T30 Logan France (1) 76 71 74 221
T30 Kyle Mitsunaga (2) 74 75 72 221
T51 David Elliott (5) 80 73 77 230
7 San Jose State 293 289 292 874
T9 Cody Blick (1) 73 71 66 210
T19 Landon Polterock (2) 71 74 71 216
T36 Matthew Ashley (5) 74 73 75 222
T44 Scott Munger (4) 75 71 80 226
55 Taylor Bromley (3) 75 76 85 236
8 Wyoming 295 288 298 881
T19 Kamrin Allen (2) 72 73 71 216
T19 Glenn Workman (4) 72 69 75 216
T40 Ryan Wallen (1) 75 74 74 223
T48 Drew McCullough (3) 76 72 79 227
53 Aaron Lickteig (5) 76 77 78 231
9 Utah State 295 298 291 884
28 Seokwon Jeon (1) 71 76 72 219
T30 Zach Waxler (4) 76 72 73 221
T36 Grahm Schmaltz (2) 76 73 73 222
T44 Eli Rogers (5) 73 80 73 226
T48 McCoy Willey (3) 75 77 75 227
10 Air Force 296 291 299 886
29 Sutton Farmer (3) 72 75 73 220
T30 Sunwoo Choi (1) 74 70 77 221
T30 Todd Millard (4) 75 71 75 221
50 Michael Fan (2) 76 78 74 228
54 Blake Edwards (5) 75 75 83 233
11 Fresno State 293 301 295 889
T22 Harold Calubid (5) 72 72 73 217
T36 Michael Pugh (4) 71 76 75 222
T42 Justin Avery (2) 76 77 72 225
T44 Keenan Nelson (1) 75 76 75 226
T51 Neil Bautista (3) 75 79 76 230
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Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National

Catalina Course
Dates: May 01 - May 03

Average score per round

Catalina Course 72.78
Catalina Course 72.76 55
Catalina Course 73.16 55

[Found]Gourss | AvrageScor] ompit Rounds
= versge Scor] Compit Rounds
2
3
I

Total Average Scores

Catalina Course 72.90

OMNI Tucson National: Catalina Course

Round 3

average

yards relative to par

1] 4| 395 539 11 2] 4] 485 +0.65

7 247 +0.
2] 4| 485 1 22 29 1 2 3 0-55

18| 4| 470 +0.45
3l 4l 375 9 [ 41 4 1

4| 3] 170 +0.22
4/ 3| 170 10 | 30 10 3 2 o 4| 436 +0.20
5 4 398 7| 37 9 2 11 21 230 +0.15
6| 4 425 8 [ 37 7 3 14| 4| 404 +0.15
7 3| 247 3| 23 26 2 1 121 3| 183 +0.15
8 | 5| s87 24 [ 30 1 5] 4] 3% +0.11

15| 5| 610 +0.11
ol 4| 436 4 39 9 3

1| 4] 395 +0.11
10| 5| 511 2/ 26 18 9

6| 4| 425 +0.09
11 4] 430 7| 37 7 4 o1 21 228 7009
12 3] 183 5[ 39 9 2 71 31 186 +0.07
13| 4| 404 10 | 40 4 1 3| 4| 375 -0.05
14| 4| 404 2| 45 7 1 13 4] 404 -0.07
15[ 5[ 610 10 [ 31 12 2 10 5] 511 -0.38

8| 5| 587 -0.42
16| 4 || 428 8| 35 11 1
17| 3] 186 6| 39 10

|18|4|470| | | 2|32| 16| 4| 1

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat


http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National

Catalina Course
Dates: May 01 - May 03

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

sl T reI:t\i/ve(;a}[gepar LS [l PR reI:t\i/\:atgepar LSO [l Vel re|:t\i/vezgepar
18| 4| 470 +0.56 18| 4| 470 +0.60 2| 4] 485 +0.65
2| 4| 485 +0.53 2| 4| 485 +0.55 71 3| 247 +0.55
71 3| 247 +0.35 71 3| 247 +0.44 18| 4| 470 +0.45
13| 4| 404 +0.25 121 3| 183 +0.31 4| 3| 170 +0.22
12 3] 183 +0.25 9| 4| 436 +0.27 9 4| 436 +0.20
41 3] 170 +0.13 171 3| 186 +0.22 11 4| 430 +0.15
16| 4| 428 +0.13 11 4| 430 +0.16 14| 4| 404 +0.15
11 ] 4] 430 +0.11 13| 4| 404 +0.07 121 3| 183 +0.15
9| 4| 436 +0.11 1|1 4] 39 +0.05 151 5| 610 +0.11
1| 4] 39 +0.07 16| 4| 428 +0.04 1] 4| 39 +0.11
3| 4| 375 +0.02 14| 4| 404 +0.04 51 4] 398 +0.11
171 3| 186 +0.00 4| 375 -0.04 6| 4| 425 +0.09
14| 4| 404 +0.00 151 5| 610 -0.05 16| 4| 428 +0.09
5] 4| 398 -0.04 31 170 -0.05 171 3| 186 +0.07
15| 5] 610 -0.07 4| 425 -0.07 3| 4] 375 -0.05
6| 4| 425 -0.09 4| 398 -0.13 13| 4| 404 -0.07
10| 5] 511 -0.25 5| 587 -0.18 10| 5| 511 -0.38
8| 5| 587 -0.27 10| 5| 511 -0.45 8| 5| 587 -0.42
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Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: May 01 - May 03

1 4 395 20 | 113 31 1
2 4 | 485 4| 72 81 6 2
3 4 375 32 1110 18 5
4 3 170 28 | 110 15 9 3
5 4 398 32 | 106 25 2
6 4 | 425 29 | 115 17 4
7 3 247 "M 77 71 5 1
8 5 587 2 53 | 101 9
9 4 | 436 11 116 33 5
10 5 511 6 75 | 58 25 1
11 4 | 430 22 1109 25 7 2
12 3 183 16 | 102 39 8
13 4 | 404 20 | 119 19 6 1
14 4 | 404 24 | 112 25 3 1
15 5 610 40 | 92 28 4 1
16 4 | 428 20 | 112 32 1
17 3 186 22 1106 36 1
18 4 | 470 6| 89 50 16 4
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7388&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
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OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ

Catalina Course
Dates: May 01 - May 03

Mountain West Championship

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

K. Kitayama UNLV 283 -2 K. Kitayama UNLV 3.79 -7 C. Jonson UNLV 411 -8

X. Schauffele  SDSU 292 -1 N. Fuller Nevada 3.79 -7 D. McCullough Wyoming 422 -7

D. Kieffer Colo St 292 A1 X. Schauffele ~ SDSU 385 -5 G. Morantes New Mexico 4.22 -7

C. Blick SJSuU 292 A1 S. Romero New Mexico 3.91 -3 C. Eddings Nevada 433 -6

N. Mendoza Il SDSU 292 A1 S. Ban UNLV 394 -2 D. Kieffer Colo St 433 -6

K. Allen Wyoming 3.00 E R. Ree SDSU 3.97 A1 N. Mendoza Il SDSU 433 -6

G. Booth Nevada 3.00 E J. Oda UNLV 397 A1 M. Oelfke Colo St 433 -6

S. Saunders New Mexico 3.00 E S. Allor Boise St. 400 E J. Avery Fresno St. 444 -5

S. Munger SJSuU 3.00 E C. Eddings Nevada 400 E R. Ree SDSU 444 -5

M. Pugh Fresno St. 3.00 E G. Booth Nevada 400 E C. Blick SJSU 456 -4

S. Jeon Utah State  3.00 E C. Jonson UNLV 4.03 +1 A. Bevins New Mexico 4.56 -4

J. Makloski Colo St 3.00 E T. Travis Boise St. 403 +1 S. Romero New Mexico 4.56 -4

M. Oelfke Colo St 3.00 E G. Morantes New Mexico 4.03 +1 G. Booth Nevada 456 -4

P. Samiere SDSU 3.00 E G. Green New Mexico 4.03 +1 N. Fuller Nevada 456 -4

C. Eddings Nevada 3.08 +1 A. Bevins New Mexico 4.06 +2 K. Allen Wyoming 456 -4

R. Michelini SDSU 3.08 +1 C. Blick SJsuU 406 +2 M. Ashley SJSuU 456 -4

R. Ree SDSU 3.08 +1 G. Workman Wyoming 409 +3 S. Saunders New Mexico 4.67 -3

G. Workman Wyoming 3.08 +1 L. Polterock SJSU 4.09 +3 K. Mitsunaga  Boise St. 467 -3

T. Travis Boise St. 3.08 +1 N. Mendoza Il SDSU 409 +3 S. Jeon Utah State  4.67 -3

H. Calubid Fresno St. 3.08 +1 P. Winther Colo St 4.09 +3 H. Calubid Fresno St. 467 -3

K. Mitsunaga  Boise St. 3.08 +1 J. Lee Nevada 409 +3 X. Schauffele  SDSU 467 -3

L. Polterock SJSuU 317 +2 S. Saunders New Mexico 4.12 +4 M. Pugh Fresno St. 467 -3

Eagles Birdies Pars

N. Mendoza Ill SDSU 1 |C. Jonson UNLV 15 |R. Wallen Wyoming 41
K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 1 |R.Ree SDSU 14 |H. Calubid Fresno St. 41
D. McCullough Wyoming 1 |M. Oelfke Colo St 13 |X. Schauffele SDSU 39
J. Avery Fresno St. 1 |S.Ban UNLV 13 |A. Bevins New Mexico 39
C. Eddings Nevada 1 |N. Fuller Nevada 13 |K. Kitayama UNLV 39
L. Polterock SJSU 1 |K. Kitayama UNLV 13 |P. Samiere SDSU 38
G. Morantes New Mexico 1 |C. Blick SJSU 13 |S. Choi Air Force 37
B. Cannon Colo St 1 |G. Green New Mexico 12 |Z. Waxler Utah State 36
S. Allor Boise St. 12 |G. Booth Nevada 36
X. Schauffele SDSU 12 |N. Fuller Nevada 36
M. Ashley SJSU 12 |D. Kieffer Colo St 36
T. Travis Boise St. 12 |S. Romero New Mexico 35
C. Eddings Nevada 12 |N. Mendoza llI SDSU 35
J. Oda UNLV 12 |N. Smits Nevada 35
G. Booth Nevada 11 |R. Michelini SDSU 35
G. Morantes New Mexico 11 |J. Makloski Colo St 35
S. Romero New Mexico 11 |K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 34
D. Kieffer Colo St 10 |N. Bautista Fresno St. 34
S. Saunders New Mexico 10 |J. Avery Fresno St. 34
N. Mendoza IlI SDSU 10 |S. Farmer Air Force 34
G. Workman Wyoming 10 |M. Willey Utah State 34
P. Winther Colo St 9 |L. Polterock SJSU 34
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